Agreement sharing of each organization's skills and abilities through cooperation will 
advance the mutual goals of each organization. 

(a). For the provision of the helicopters, equipment, and all other services provided 
by S.O. herein, the County will compensate the S.O. the sum of One Hundred Eighty 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($180,000.00) annually from October 1, 2013 through 
September 30, 2017. These payments shall be made to S.O. in monthly installments of 
Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000.00) per month and shall be due and 
payable on the first day of each month. 

(b). Charlotte County agrees, to the extent provided under Section 768.28, F.S., as 
amended, to be liable to the Charlotte County Sheriff's Office for any damages to the 
Sheriff's helicopter proximately caused by the negligent acts or omissions of the